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Name of Work CNSTRUCTION OF CHABUTARA IN BHANDARI CHOWK AND NEEM CHOWK WARD NO. 06As per SOR :SCHEDULE OF RATES PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT [PWD BUILDING-01.01.2015)

7

S.N REF

9

6

2

3

4

1 1643

13.2

1.1

7.5

5.4

1.26

1.1

26.1

26.3

3.1

1.3

1.19

3.2

83.12

2.1

3.1

10 10.11

12.1

9.3

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA(C.G.)

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Demolishing cement concrete including disposal of material within 50metre lead.

1:3:6 or richer mix

Excavation for all types and sizes of foundations, trenches and drains or forany other purpose including disposal of excavated stuff upto 1.5 m lift andlead upto 50m (at least 5m away from the excavated area), including
dressing and leveling of pits.

Inall types of soils.

ABSTRACT

Brick work with modular fly-ash lime bricks (FaLG Bricks) confirming toIS:12894-2002 of class designation 4.0 in foundation and plinth in:
Cement Mortar1:6 (1 cement: 6coarse sand)

Carriage by mechanical transport upto 5 km lead:
Earth

Dismantled Building debris (Mulba)
Providing and laying nominal mix plain cement concrete with crushed
stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level
excluding cost of form work.

1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand: 6 graded stone aggregate 40mm
nominal size).

Providing fillingand compacting local earth (from approved source pit) in

layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each deposited layer by
ramming and watering, including dressing etc. complete.
Providing and laying nominal mix reinforced cement concrete with crushed
stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level
excluding cost of form work.

1:1/2:3 (1 cement:1½ coarse sand:3 graded stone aggregate 20mm
nominal size).

Providing and placinginposition reinforcement for R.C.C. work incuding
straightening, cutting, bending, binding etc. complete as per drawings
including cost of binding wire in foundation and plinth all complete:
Thermo-Mechanically treated bars FE 415
Steel work in tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.)
structure in built-up sections, trusses and frame work including cutting.
hoisting, fixing in position upto a height of 5m above plinth level,
consisting of columns trusses, roof and bottom purlins, base plate, holding
down bolts, wind ties bracing (if required), bolts, nuts and washers for
fastening etc. complete with applying a priming coat of red oxide zinc
chromate primer.

Electric resistance or induction butt welded tubes Grade-250
Supply and fixing of precoated galvanized iron profile sheets (size, shape
and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm +/- 5%
total coated thickness (TCT), Zinc coating 120gsm as per IS: 277 in

UNIT

Cum

Cum

kg

Cum

Sqm

Cum

Cum

Cum

Cum

kg

Cum

QTY

2.91

8.74

3.19

876.00

30.50

8.74

4.03

4.47

6.31

612.07

7.43

RATE

549.00

185.00

3263 00

111.00

91.50

2970 00

242.00

4163.00

54.50

88.50

636 00

AMOUNT

1,597.59

1,616.90

Pg. i

10408 97

970 14

368.74

13.275 90

1,796.06

26 268 53

33.357 81

77,526 00
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EF ITEM DESCRIPTION
240mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoXy primer on both side of the sheet andolyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of23'microns minimum to avoid scratches while transportation and shouldbe supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired byEngineer-in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling Iselftapping screws of size (5.5x 55mm) with EPDM, seal or with polymerCoated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.l.limpet washers or with G.l. limpet washers filled with white lead completeupto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or Curved surfaces excluding the cost ofpurlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shapewherever required.

15 mm thick Table rubbed polished Granite stone slab flooring laid over
20mm (Average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand)laid and jointed with grey cement slurry including rubbing and polishingetc. complete. (Area of slab should be 0.50 sgm and above)
Granite stone lakha red/ shahi red
15 mm thick Table rubbed polished Granite stone slab in risers andtreads of steps skirting dado and pillars laid on 12mm (Average) thick base ofcement mortar 1:3 (1 cement:3 coarse sand) and jointed with grey cement
slurry including rubbing and polishing etc. complete (single stone is to be
used for risers and treads of steps and width of stone for skirting and dado
shallbe equal to the height of skirting & dado and length of 1.0 m).
Granite stone lakha red/ shahi red
Painting on new work (two or more coats) to give an even shade with:
Satin synthetic enamel paint

Sub Engineer
Nagar PalikNigam

Korba (C.G.)

Assistant Engineer
Nagar PalikNigam

Korba (C.G.)

UNIT

Sqm

Sqm

QTY

Sqm

24.8

13.12

RATE

4200 00

4273.00

51.84 55.00
As per Estimate Amount Rs.

Say

Pg. ?

AMOUNT

104 160 00

56.061 76

2,851.20

349659.60
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